1
Caution
Thank you for purchasing NIDEC COMPONENTS
CORPORATION. product.
In order to use the product correctly and most
appropriately, please read this manual before use and
keep it for future reference. If you have any questions or
concerns, please feel free to contact us.

connection with such use in violation regardless of the name by which such payment may be called, we may demand the whole amount thereof from you.
2
1. Part number designation
2. Setting method of switching pressure
3. Internal circuit
4. Outline dimensions
■Part number designation
A：Part name
B：Rated pressure　102V:-100～10kPa
C：Switch configuration
　　　Ｎ１：ＮＰＮ（Upper, Upper limit）Ｐ１：ＰＮＰ（Upper, Upper limit）
　　　Ｎ２：ＮＰＮ（Upper, Lower limit）Ｐ２：ＰＮＰ（Upper, Lower limit）
D：Fitting
　　　Ｋ２：Flange fitting（NW25）
　　　ＶＣ：Gasket fitting（9/16-18UNF）
●Please refer to "5.4 Switch output operation" for more details.
①For adjusting switch output 1, apply pressure up to the point where switch operation is needed. Then slowly turn the trimmer (On the left side of VR)
to the left until the LED 1 turns on.
②For adjusting switch output 2, apply pressure up to the point where switch operation is needed. Then slowly turn the trimmer (On the right side of
VR) to the left until the LED 2 turns on.
●By turning the trimmer clock-wise, the setting value will increase towards vacuum.
⑴  K2 type
⑵  VC type
NPN output type PNP output type
PS91  -  102V  -   □□   □□
A B C D
3
5. Specification
6. Warranty and Disclaimer
5.4 Switch output operation
N1 / P1 type N2 / P2 type
Specification
200kPa
300kPa
-20℃～80℃
0℃～50℃
35～85％RH
-20℃～80℃
Gases / liquids compatible with SUS316L
Approx. 140g
Item
Maximum pressure
Break-down pressure
Operating temp. range
Compensated temp. range
Operating humidity
Storage temp. range
Media
Weight
5.1 General specifications
Item
Number of outputs
Output interface
Setting method
Switch setting range
Switching mode
Output display
Accuracy
Hysteresis
Switching capacity
Residual voltage
Specification
2
NPN or PNP open collector type
Adjustable by trimmer
-100kPa～10kPa
Upper, upper limit / Upper, lower limit
Red LED light (Switch 1 Switch 2)
±3％　F.S
2％　F.S Max.
30VDC 100mA Max.
NPN: 0.8V Max. / PNP: 1.6V Max.
Item
Operating voltage